eris-eu.com
For any further comments or assistance please contact:
Steel Terminal Enclosures
Specifications and Dimensions
• Epoxy Coated Strong Steel
• RAL: 7035
• IP65 rate when fully sealed
• 1.2mm Thick Steel
• Complete with earth studs and galvanised back plate as standard
Part No. Dimensions (H x W x D) Back Plate Dimensions Internal Depth
ERSB151580 150 x 150 x 80mm 70 x 130mm 53mm
ERSB151512 150 x 150 x 120mm 70 x 130mm 93mm
ERSB201580 200 x 150 x 80mm 70 x 180mm 53mm
ERSB201512 200 x 150 x 120mm 70 x 180mm 93mm
ERSB202080 200 x 200 x 80mm 120 x 180mm 53mm
ERSB202012 200 x 200 x 120mm 120 x 180mm 93mm
ERSB301512 300 x 150 x 120mm 70 x 280mm 93mm
ERSB302080 300 x 200 x 80mm 120 x 280mm 53mm
ERSB302012 300 x 200 x 120mm 120 x 280mm 93mm
It is the responsibility of the person installing the electrical equipment to ensure that the installation meets the
requirements of the IET wiring regulations and is therefore ‘fit for purpose’. Factors such as correct selection of
components, cable sizing, protective devices and Earth bonding are all critical and should be checked prior to full
testing and power-up. Any other regulations applicable to the equipment being installed such as the Machinery
Directive and current health and safety legislation must also be adhered to. Terminals should be checked periodically
to ensure correct tightness.
Page 1 of 1
�Epoxy Coated Strong Steel
�RAL: 7035
�IP65 rated when fully sealed
�1.2mm thick steel
�Complete with earth studs and galvanised back plate as standard
Europa House, Airport Way, Luton, Beds, LU2 9NH  Tel: 01582 692 440 / Fax: 01582 692 450  e-mail: sales@europacomponents.com
website: http://www.europacomponents.com
Epoxy Coated Strong Steel Terminal Enclosures:
Spec i f icat ions and d imensions
Important Safety Notice
It is the responsibility of the person installing the electrical equipment to ensure that the installation meets the
requirements of the IET wiring regulations and is therefore ‘fit for purpose'. Factors such as correct selection
of components, cable sizing, protective devices and Earth bonding are all critical and should be checked prior
to full testing and power-up. Any other regulations applicable to the equipment being installed such as the
Machinery Directive and current health and safety legislation must also be adhered to.
Terminals should be checked periodically to ensure correct tightness.
RoHS
Compliant
Part No. Dimensions
STBT151580 H: 150 x W: 150 x D: 80mm
STBT151512 H: 150 x W: 150 x D: 120mm
STBT201580 H: 200 x W: 150 x D: 80mm
STBT201512 H: 200 x W: 150 x D: 120mm
STBT202080 H: 200 x W: 200 x D: 80mm
STBT202012 H: 200 x W: 200 x D: 120mm
STBT301512 H: 300 x W: 150 x D: 120mm
STBT302080 H: 300 x W: 200 x D: 80mm
STBT302012 H: 300 x W: 200 x D: 120mm
Part No. Back Plate Dims Internal Depth
STBT151580 70 x 130mmm 53mm
STBT151512 70 x 130mmm 93mm
STBT201580 70 x 180mmm 53mm
STBT201512 70 x 180mmm 93mm
STBT202080 120 x 180mmm 53mm
STBT202012 120 x 180mmm 93mm
STBT301512 70 x 280mmm 93mm
STBT302080 120 x 280mmm 53mm
STBT302012 120 x 280mmm 93mm
IP65_Steel_Terminal_Enclosures:Thurston Boxed Isolator.qxd  21/3/14  15:09  Page 1